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I-4O3X 
SEA FISH AND SHELLFISH 

rotal landings of sea and shellfish in Canada during the month of March amounted to 39,384,000 
lb., an increase of 25,275,300 lb., or 144.5 p.c.. from the revisod February figure of 16,108,700 lb. 
Landings of groundfish, lobsters and herring in the Atlantic provinces registered increases and British 
Columbia reported increased catohee of nearly all varieties. 

Cumulative figures for the first three months of 1947 showed an increase of 16,758,700 lb. 
over the lens three months of 1946. 

LaNDINGS, BY WOVINC. - Landings in the sea-fishing provinces in llarch were: P.6.1., 1,800 lb.; N.S., 
4,765,000 lb.; N.H., 6,551,500 lb.; Qua., nil; .C.. 28,065,000 lb. Cummulative totals for the three 
months, in pounds, with the 1946 figures in parentheses, were: P.6.1., 611,100 (764,600); N.S., 10,968,300 
(44,006,700); N.B., 14,590,900 (11,082,200); Qua., 211,200 (195,000); B.C., 119,012,800 (72,587,100). 
Canada, 145,394,300 (128,635,600). 

LANDED VALUES, BY FR0VIES. - Values to fishermen in March were: P.1.I., 160; N.S., 4744,193; N.B., 
$98,691; Quo., nil; B.C., $546,668, or a total for the sea-fishing provinces of 1,390,332. Cumulative 
totals f or the three months,with the values for the seine three months of 1946 in parentheses, were: 
P.E.I., $66,345 ($66,572);  N.S., $1,501,285 ($2 , 866, 861); 'I.e., $560,984 ($431,458); Que., 125,476 
($23,470); B.C., $1,707,374 ($969,384). Canada. $3,861,464 ($,358,015). 

INLAND FISHERIES 

Table 11 shc,ws the landings, landed values and intended disposition for the Alberta winter 
fishing season. The figures nay be revised slightly if belated reports are received. Landings in New 
Brunswiok and Manitoba in March were negligible. In the latter provinoe the season on most of the major 
lakes oloeed on March 8 •  but very few fis'.ernen operated after the end of February. 

11 ,10ES 

rJcw 	- 1- ir.. ru'- ..i of fi;Hry products at the wholesale level in comparison with 
Oter noorant rilic,qis. "at 1 	fives 	es to ficherrer at selected porte end tables P and 9 show 
who1ale and retail prioss o r fis heny oroducts at imJc'rbant entres of consumption. 
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1. - Quantity of Sea Fish Landed 

('000 lb.) 

March, 	1947 Totals to Date 

Fish 
1935-39 P.E.I. i.S. N.B. Quo. B.C. Total 1947 1946 
Average 

Cod 	• 	..................,•• 2,087 67 - 28 2,182 5,504 28,237 12,922 

Haddock 	...................  713 2 - - 715 2,021 9,448 8,888 

Other Groundfieh 	 - 360 - - 674 1,034 1,832 4,486 2,784 

a1ibut 	...................  35 - 35 63 225 738 

Other 	Flatfish 	............  18 - 140 159 758 2,418 1,013 

Herring 	...................  184 4 - 22,082 22,270 105, 920 63,526 41,207 

'Sardines' 	................ - 5,575 - - 5,575 10,119 7,690 1,165 

Piloharde 	.................  - - - - - - 26 

lLackerel 	................ 	- - - - - - - - 

Swordfish 	.................  

Other Pela€ic Fish 	 - - - - 1.068 1,068 2,625 952 3,940 

Sal2non 	.................... - - - 423 423 536 81 460 

Other Estuarial Fish ..... 	2 8 508 - 21 538 4,127 4,004 6,197 

Lobsters 	................. 	- 1,162 - - - 1,162 2,181 2,027 661 

Other Shellfish ............- 199 395 - 3,629 4,223 9,719 5,561 5,207 

TOTALS ...........2 4,767 145,395 128,636 85,208 6,551 - 28,065 39,384 
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2. - Value of Sea 1'ieh landed 

($ '000) 

Maroh, 	1947 Totals to D&t. 

. 'ish  
1935-39 

P.E.I. N.S. N.H. Que. B.C. Total 1947 1946 Average 

cod 	...................... - 77 2 - 1 80 205 1,117 209 

kaddook - 
37 - 37 112 470 195 

Oth.r Groundfjuh ............ 7 - - 75 82 118 172 66 

Halibut 	..................... 6 - - 
- 6 9 57 66 

Other Flatfiah 	..............  - - 
- 5 5 26 75 25 

Herring 	....................  3 - - 152 156 945 485 89 

- - 64 - - 64 139 127 11 'sardines' 	................. 

Pilchards 	..................  - - - - - - - - 

Mackerel 	................... . - - - - - - - - - 

- - - - - - - - 

Other Pelagic Fi8h ........ - - - 140 140 251 45 10 

Saljnon 	.....................  - - 
- 76 76 96 14 56 

Swordfish 	................... 

Other Estuarial Fish - 1 15 - 1 15 481 572 218 

Lobaters 	...................  569 - - - 569 1,064 1,003 163 

Ct)ier Shellfish 	..........,, - 45 19 - 97 161 414 446 150 

TOTALS . 
- 745 98 - 547 1,39( 3,861 4358 1,234 
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72.9 30.7 	39.3 
27.1 69.3 	60.7 

24.1 100.0 100.0 
74.7 	- 	- 
1.2 	- 	- 

18.9 3.0 6.5 
6.1 - 4.7 
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- 0.6 
1.5 17.6 - 
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2.2 0.1 0.4 
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48.9 75.0 9992 
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3.. - Intended Disposition of Catch in Frcentages of Landed 
Weight of Each Type of Fish 

62.0 96.9 100.0 
33.4 2.6 	- 
2.1 	- 	- 
0.2 	- 	- 
2.3 0.5 	- 

Fish 

COD 	ATL 
Fresh è Proson round 

" to It fillets 
G.S. or Pickled 
Canned . .........  . . 
Smoked, round 

U 	4'l1 	4. .....• 
Dried ................ 

It 	boneless 
Non-food uses 

COD 	PAC 
iesh & Frozen round 

U 	U 	U 	fillets 
Smoked, round 
L.noked, fillets 
Non-food uses 

HADDOCK 	ATL 
l'résh & Frozen round 

to 	to 	it 	fillets 
Canned 
Smoked, round 
Smoked, fillets 
Salted, boneless 

OTHER GROIINDFISH ATL 
Fresh & Frozeround 

to 	It 	it 	fillete 
Canned 
Green salted 
Smoked fillets 
Dried 

OTHER GROWIDFISH P 
Fresh & Frozeround 

It 	it 	to 	fillets 
Smoked, round 
Smoked, fillets 
Non-food uses 

Fish 

OTHER FLATFISH ItTL 
Fresh & Frozen round 

H 	H 	U 	fillets 

OTHER FLATFISH PAC 
Fresh & Frozen round 

U 	to 	 fillets 
Non-food uses 

HERRI1 	ATL 
Fresh & Frozen round 
Canned 
Smoked 
Kippered .............  
Pickled ............ 
Non-food uses 

	

HERRIMT 	PAC 
Fresh & Frozen round 
Canned 
Dry-salted . . . . . . . . . . 
Non-food uses ...... 

	

SAkD.[JS 	ATL 
Fresh & Salted 
Canned 
Non-food uses 

PILCHARDS 	PAC 
Canned 
Non-food uses 

	

MACKEREL 	ATL 
iSsh & Frozen round 

It 	U 	U 	fillets 
Canned ..... ......... 
Pickled 
Salt fillets 
Non-food uses 

0. PELAGIC FISH ATL 

46.9 
31.5 
15.4 
2.1 
4 • 1 

96.1 
3.9 

99.3 
0.7 

HALIBUT 	ATL 	 Fresh & Frozen round 
Fresh & Frozen round 

	
100.0 99.6 100.0 

	It 	of 	of 	fillets 	- 	- 	100.0 
Non-food uses 	- 04 

HALIBUT 	PAC 
Fresh & Frozen round 
	

100.0 
Non-food uses 
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3. - Intended Disposition of Catch in Percente.gea of Landed 
Weight of Each Type of Fish - concluded. 

Fish 

To1s bo Date 
Fish 

Totals to Date 
1935-3 1 1935-39 

- 1947 1946 Avrag  -  1947 1946 Average 

0. PELAGIC FISH 	P&C 0. ESTUARIAL FISH 	PAC 
Canned 	• 	...... 30.2 88.5 - Fresh & Frozen round • 100.0 100.0 100.0 
Non-food uses 	........ 69.8 11.5 100.0 

LO8STERS 	ATT 
SALMON 	ATL In shell 	............. 98.5 97.6 99.1 
Fresh & Frozen round . - - - Meat 	................. 1.5 2.4 0.8 
Canned 	..• ...... •,•..• - - - Canned 	............... - - 011 

SALMON 	FAG 0. SHELLFISH 	ATL 

Fresh & Frozen round • 100.0 100.0 100.0 In Shell 	•..... ....... 1.1 16.1 53.2 
Canned 	•.............. - - - Shucked or Meat ...... 34.9 27.8 - 
Smoked 	............... - - - Canned 	•......•.•....• 52.0 56.1 46.8 
Mi]dCured........... - - - 
Non-f ood uses 	........ - - - 0. SHELLFISH 	PAC 

In Shell 	............. 1(.7 36.5 43.8 
0. ESTUARIAL FISH 	ATL Shucked or Meat ...... .3 5.7 4.3 
Fresh 	•............... 92.3 96.1 87.3 Canned 	............... 77.0 57.8 51.9 
Smoked 	•.............. - 0.3 0.8 
Salted or Pickled •... 7.7 2.9 2.4 
Canned 	............... - 0.1 - 
Non-food uses 	........ - 0.6 9.5 
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4. - Imports of Fish Products 

Kind and Country of Origin 

COD AND OTHER GROUNDFISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 	- 

Newfoundland ....... 
Greensalted or Pickled: 

Newfoundland 
Dry-salted: 

Newfoundland 

HALIBUT 
Presh and Frozen: 

Newfoundland 
U • S. A. ... ....... 
Alaska .•.e 

I!EPR I TIG 
Pickled: 

Newfoundland . 
U. S. A. ........ 
U• K. .......• ...... 
Netherlands ......... 

SARDINES 
Canned: 

Norway .............. 

OTHER PELAGIC FISH 
Canned: 

British East Indies 

SALMON 
Fresh and Frozen: 

Newfoundland ........  
U. S. A. 
Alaska ... ........ 

LOBSTERS 
Fres 

Newfoundland 

OTHER SHELLFISH 
She lie 

U. S. A .............  
Canned: 

U. S. A. 

N0TSHCWuIA8OVE ........... 

TOTALS ... ....... 

Quantity Value 

- 	January 	- - January  
1935-39 1935-39 

1947 1946 1947 1946 _•_ 
1000 l 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb .1 

1.092 518 189 53,666 49.492 2,553 

- 142 52 - 9,910 929 

9 - 81 1,202 - 2,753 

- 1 4 - 122 528 
- 10 1 - 2,302 158 

	

114 	324 
	

447 	7,841 	19,472 	11,707 

	

57 	93 
	

13 	5,897 	6,912 	886 

	

22 	- 	- 	1,010 

	

113 	- 	84 	19,515 	- 	3,319 

	

116 	- 	- 	14,211 

	

22 	- 	- 	4,426 

1 - - 90 - 55 
- - 3 - - 400 
- - 13 - - 1,561 

- - - - - 34 

28 146 185 97,621 91,064 33,367 

11 - 78 5,456 106 11,376 

295 212 573 130,528 61,873 68,041 

1,720 	I 1,446 	I 1,882  I 321.816 1241,253 1157,314 
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5. - Exports of Fish Products 

quantity 	Value 
Totals to Fbruary 	Totals to February 

Kind and Destination 	-______ 
1947 	1946 	Average 	1947 	

_L*irerae 
1 000 lb. I '000 lb. 1 000 lb. 	3 	3 	I 	$ 

COD AND OTHER GROUNDFISH 

Fresh and Frozen, round: 
U. S. A................  

Fresh and Frozen,filleted: 
U. S. A..................  

Smoked: 
U. S. A.................. 

Greenaalted or Pickled: 
U. S. A. 

Dried-salted: 
U• S. A..................  

Puerto Rico 
Trinidad •.... ..... 
Jamaica ...........••••••• 

Other Bro, Caribbean 

Cuba . ................. 

Other Caribbean and 
Latin American 

Salted, boneless: 
U. S. A. ..... ...... 

HALIBUT 

Fresh and Frozen: 
U. S. A..................  

HFRI! 

Fresh and Frozen: 
u• S. A. ............•.... 

Smoked: 
U. Be A. 

Puerto Rico ....  . . . . . . . 
Other Caribbean 

Pickled: 

U. S. A. 

Jamaica 
Other Caribbean 

Canred: 

India •.•..•.e..s•I•. 

599 

1,690 

239 

113 

1,300 
1,429 

402 
190 

269 

730 

616 

957 

1,160 

4,043 

574 

298 

745 
2,010 

454 
66 

487 

501 

616 

708 

449 

1,054 

956 

946 
552 
588 
163 

250 

665 

432 

61,897 

332,452 

57,646 

11,514 

202,797 
217,875 
68,217 
29,224 

41,955 

126,859 

132,097 

246,171 

112,432 

e42,110 

126,553 

29,107 

128,505 
312,578 
77,431 
9,296 

78,247 

86,054 

110,738 

174,309 

59,941 

46,218 

28,693 

55,565 
29,603 
34,925 
7,998 

9,540 

35,480 

13,802 

40,505 463 

26 2 249 7,762 539 43,071 

654 5,779 899 17,530 101,147 20,803 

178 728 159 36,634 107,668 8,057 

331 467 136 39,374 51,399 3,299 

947 622 568 117,382 71,770 15,915 

152 26 154 15,571 1,808 4,402 

207 323 129 13,406 19,996 2,841 
199 371 140 12,873 24,915 3,888 

21 13 - 4,496 1,316 - 



Kind and Destination 

-B- 

5. - Exports of Fish Products - concluded 

Quant4y  
Totals_tobr lary 	 Totals to February 

1935-39 	 1935-39 1947 	1946 	 1947 	1946 Average 	 Average 

Value 

000 lb. 1 000 lb. 1 000 lb.  
MACKEREL 

Pickled 
U. 	S. 	A. 	...........' 296 553 437 47,167 77,281 27,004 
Jamaica 	............ 291 878 1,012 23,264 68,585 33,791 
Other Caribbean .... 232 323 135 18,771 27,326 4,163 

SWORDFISH 
Fresh: 

U • 	S. 	A. 	........... - - 13 - 23 1,966 

SALMON 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 479 112 323 131,014 26,464 22,952 
Canned: 

U. 	K. 	.............. 9,543 14,624 2,389 2,125,466 2,962,092 399,909 

OTBER ESTUARIAL FISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. .... .... 4,027 2,176 3,996 923,714 393,217 383,375 

LOBSTERS 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	•.... .... ., 2,263 2,313 1,112 1168,956 1,316,384 261,117 
Canned: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	... ........ 2 32 28 2,233 41,662 12,516 

WHITEFISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	8. 	A. 	........... 2,495 3,623 3,182 555,014 905,375 287,642 

CISCOES 

.. 

Fresh and Frozen: 
U. 	S. 	A. 	.......... . 1,694 2,863 780 196,058 270,260 53,579 

TROUT 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 570 385 - 124,465 113,840 - 

OTHER LAKE FISH 
Fresh and Frozen: 

U. 	S. 	A. 	........... 4,860 6,927 8.413 865,561 1,369,234 556,142 

NOT SHWN ABOVE ....... 37,213 12,400 31,010 5,316,706 1,906,974 1,642,232 

TOTALS ........ 75,214 t 67,199 	1 61,780 	113,292,121 111,946,683 1 4,153,934 
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P R IC ES 

6. - Index Numbers of Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products in Comparison with 
Index Numbers of Relevant SerleB, 1936-47 

Fishery 
Products 
Wholesale 
(1935-39 

- 100) 

Meat and 
Poultry 
Wholesale 
(1935-39 - 100) 

All 
Foods 

Wholesale 
(1935-39 

• 100) 

Salaries & 
Payrolls 

All industry 
(June 1 '41 

• 100) 

Cost of 
Living 
Canada 

(1935-39 - 100) 

ioet of 
Living 

U. S. A. 
(1935-39 - 100) 

Cost of 
Livir 
U.K. 

(1939 - 
100) 

98.5 93.7 93.6 96.2 98.1 90.5 1935 	................. 
9°.3 9209 97.6 98.1 99.1 95.0 

1937 	............... 102.2 103.3 108.0 101.2 102.7 97.5 
1936 	................. 

1938 	............... 99.0 105.1 102.5 102.2 100.8 98.7 
101.0 105.0 98.3 101.5 99.4 100.0 

19W 	................. 114.0 106.0 105.6 105.6 100.2 116.5 
127.9 125.9 119.0 111.7 105.2 125.9 
152.8 140.8 130.5 127.5 117.0 116.5 126.6 

1945 	................  176.3 149.6 136.2 143.7 118.4 12506 125.9 

193q 	................. 

179.5 150.6 134.9 147.1 118.9 125.5 127.2 

1942 	................. 

179.0 152.8 137.5 142.1 119.5 128.4 128.5 
1946 	February ..... 185.2 15500 138.1 13503 119.9 129.6 128.5 

1944 	.......... 
1945 	................. 

March 	........,, 18205 15510 138.4 137.6 120.1 130.2 128.5 
April 190.0 160 0 0 141.9 139.5 120.8 130.9 128.5 

190.0 160.0 141.8 138.0 122.0 131.7 129.1 

1941 	................. 

Jun. 	......... 190.0 165.2 143.8 137.0 123.6 133.3 128.5 
July 199.0 165.1 146.0 142.2 125.1 141.0 129.7 

207.8 161.0 143.6 143.2 125.6 144.1 129.7 
September 207.8 160.2 143.0 145.9 125.5 145.9 12805 
Auuet ..........

October 207.8 160.2 146.2 150.1 126.8 148.4 128.5 

May ............. 

November 207.8 16002 146.7 154.6 127.1 152.2 128.5 
December 220.6 160.2 146.3 159.9 127.1 153.3 129.1 

1947 	January 220.6 168.0 148.3 150.2 127.0 153.1 12901 
February 216.3 188.5 148.4 160.7 127.8 152.8 128.5 

7. - Prices Paid to Fishermen as at March 15, 1946 and 1947 

(cents per pound as landed) 

!qorth 
Sydney Halifax Yarmouth Sourie Caraquet Grand 

River Vanouver Prino. 
Ruperi 

1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 1947 1946 194 

Cod 	...... - - 4 4 4 3 - - - - - - - - - 
Haddock - - 5 5 6 6 - - - - - - - - - - 

- - 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - - - - 
Halibut - - 12-18 20 20-23 10-25 - - - - - - - - - - 
Hake ...... 

Herring  
Mackerel - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
Swordfish  
Salmon - - - - - - - - - - - - - 25 - - 
Smelts -10 - - - - - - 10 - - - - - - - - 
Lobsters - - 56 50 54-70 55-60 - - - - - - - - - - 
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S. - Monthly Average Wholesale Pricee, March, 1947 (F.0.B. Desiated Point) 

Unit Halifax Montreal Toronto Winnipeg Vancouver 

$ $ * 	f $ $ 

lb. - .270 .250 - - ATLANTIC 	Cod fillets, 	fresh 	..................... 
Cod fillets, 	frozen wrapped 	............ lb. - .243 .234 .235 - 
Cod fillets, 	smoked 	.................. lb. - .267 .253 .260 - 
Haddock fillets, 	fresh 	................. lb. - .343 .318 - 
Herring, 	kippered 	...................... lb. 	I - .218 .204 .205 - 
Mackerel, 	frozen rour 	................. lb. - .147 .136 .170 - 

lb. - .300 .277 - - 

PACIFIC 	Halibut, frozen, 	10-60 lb. 

Smelts, 	frozen Ne. 	1 	................... 

lb. - .317 .295 .290 .229 headless and dressed 	.............. 
Salmon, frozen, Red Spring over 14 lb., 

headless 	and dressed 	................ lb. - - - .380 .298 
Salmon, frozen Coho, headless and 

lb. - .278 .264 .260 .215 
lb. - - - - .126 

dres8ed 	............................. 
Cod, 	Ling 	- fresh 	...................... 

INLAND 	Whitefish, 	fresh 	...................... lb. - - .419 I 	.390 - 
Lakesalmonrrout 	................... s. lb. - - - - - 
Blue 	Pickerel 	.......................... lb. - .317 - .305 - 

CANNED 	Salmon, Sockeye (certified) Grade A 48-3's 12.700 12.508 12.508 - - 
Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A 48- 1s 9.600 9.535 9.467 9.553 - 
Lobster, 	Fancy Grade 	................... 48i' - - - - 
Sardines, smoked in vegetable 

oil 	- wrapped 	....................... l00-3oz. - 9.505 9.625 9.782 9.340 

9. - Monthly Average Retail Prices, March, 1947. 

Unit tialifax Montreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 	Cod fillets, 	fresh ............ lb. .344 .354 .368 - 
Cod fillets, frozen wrapped 	......... lb. .350 - .353 - 

lb. .343 .370 .373 .374 
Finnan haddie 	................., lb. .336 .373 .374 .374 
Cod fillets, 	smoked 	............ ....... . 

lb. .393 .408 .436 - Haddock, 	fillets, 	fresh 	............. ... 
Herring, 	kippered 	...................... lb. .256 .250 .301 .288 
Mackerel, 	frozen 	................... lb. .223 .224 .222 - 
Smelts, 	frozen,No. 	I 	................. lb. .333 .425 .399 X203 

PACIFIC 	Salmon over 14 lb., frozen 
(a) Coho 	........................ lb. .450 - .461 .327 
(b) SprIng 	......... lb. - - .526 .393 
(c) Silverbright 	................. lb. - .350 .338 .214 

Cod Line, fresh lb. - - - .243 
lb. - .450 .467 .345 Halibut steaks, 	fresh 	............ ..... 

Halibut steaks, 	frozen ................ lb. .450 .457 .474 .349 

CINNHD 	Salmon. Sockeye (certified) Grade A, 
net wt, 	7-8 	ounces 	................. tin .330 .306 .294 .270 

Salmon, Coho (certified) Grade A, 
net vt. 	7-8 ounces 	........... tin - .263 .229 - 

Lobsters, 	Fancy, net wt. 6 ounces tin .805 .762 .829 - 
Sardimes, smoked in veetab1e oil, 

ounces 	flat 	..................... tin .103 .112 .099 - 

x Pacific. 
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COLD STORAGE HOLDI}XS OF FISH 

NOTE: The following information is summarized from the Dominion Bureau of Statistics 
monthly report on the above subject,which is published on the twelfth of each 
month. The subscription price is $1 per year. 

10. - COLD STORAGE STOCKS AT MARCH 1, 1947 - CANADA 

With comparative holdings for last year and last month. 
J 

$ Fl h February 1, 1947 
REVISED 

March 1, 1947 
PRELIMINARY 

aroh 1 	1946 

lb. lb. lb. 
FROZEN FRESH 

Cod: 	Whole 	.................. 2,916,559 2,400,538 637,588 
Fillets 	.............. .. 4,587,558 3,804,858 1,595,643 

Haddock: 	Whole 	.............. 96,240 28,854 109,005 
Fillets 	............ 418,899 194,654 356,085 

Halibut 4,174,128 3,786,504 1,188,634 
913,788 776,483 724,528 

Salmon 	....................... 8,065,293 X5,952,749 4,664,805 
Sea Herring 	.................. 6,212,203 6,176,713 4,558,102 
Pickerel 	........ .. .......... • 236,571 131,670 158,898 
Saucer 	.................... ... 26,954 33,062 18,310 
Trout... .................... . 52,086 132,258 93,306 
Tullibee 	..................... 552,189 332,455 835,036 

524,260 725,542 380,478 
Shellfish 	... ................. 211,327 153,737 80,839 
Other 	...............  3,497,503 2,786,856 2,797,652 

TOTALS, FROZEH FRESH ...... 32,485,558 27,416,933 - 	18,198,909 

FROZEN SWD 
Cod: 	Yhole 	............. 00. 31.424 34,770 6,727 
Finrian Haddie 	..... .. . . . 209,691 142,287 48,878 
Fillets, 	Cod 	................. 1,105,822 703,593 399,946 

Haddock 	............ 171,000 173,095 18,563 
Other 139,573 

..

475,652 

81,460 38,775 
Salmon... 26,246 9,454 70,135 
Sea Herring (Kippers) 	........ 449,086 506,265 
Other 72,657 73,644 41,652 

TOTALS, FR01 SMC!D 2,232,065 1,667,389 1,130,941 

GRAND TOTALS 	.............. ..34,717,623 29,084,322 19,329,850 

x The above March 1, 1947 figures contain certain estimates for firms not reporting 
on time. 

Mar. 1, 1947 

ATLANTIC 113,396 
CHUM 3,818,132 
COHO 789,013 
PINK 153,131 
SOCKEYE 3,484 
R1D SPRING 151,199 
WHITE SPkI 175,334 
STEELHEAD 22,848 
HOT CLASSIFIED 64,212 

Feb. 1, 1947 

208,738 
5, 5E 4, 541 
l,45, 548 

154,002 
2,506 

3'6, 282 
1E 5, 499 
53,719 
24,458 
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11. — Winter Fishing In Alberta — Landings and Intended Disposition, 
December, 1946 to February, 1947. 

Intended Disposition 
Landings in Percentages 

of Landed_Wei ht 

Quantity Value Fresh 
round 

Frozen 
round 

Animal 
food 

Fish 

1 000 lb. $ p.o. p.o. p.c. 

Whitefish 	.................. 1,219 164,414 99.3 0.7 — 

Tullibee 	... ................ 1,877 46,517 2.7 97.3 — 

Cisco 	.....•....•.•*•e..• 2 Nil — — — 

Pickerel (Yellow Pike) .... 100 9,814 — — — 

Perch 	. . . . . . . . . . . . ...  . . . . .. 36 2,992 100.0 - — 

Lake 	Trout 	................ 30 4,587 100.0 — — 

Pike 	(Jaekfi.sh) 	........... 139 5,230 6.5 93.5 — 

Suckers 	(Mullet, 	etc.) 	.... 19 256 — — 100.0 

Burbot 	(Ling) 	............. 15 258 — 10010 

Totals 	............... 3,437 234,068 41.5 4.0 54.4 


